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Part Numbering System
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Specifications 
D-SUB 9 Pin / HD-SUB 15 Pin Engineering Specifications

Specifications

Current Rating 5.0A

AWG Gauge 20 AWG~24 AWG

Operation Temperature 
With Cable -40°C / +85°C

Without Cable -40°C / +105°C

IP Rating Panel: IP68 / Cable End: IP67

Product Technical �ata 

Characteristics Standard �escription 

hisual and �imensional
Inspection 

EIA Ċ64-18
;ust meet or eçceed the reÇuirements specified bè the
most current áersion of the �-S]
/'�-S]
 Specification.

Insulation Resistance EIA Ċ64-21 
or IEC 60512-Ċa

�C500hŠ10Ů test for 1 minute and the insulation
resistance should be more than100;Ω

�ielectric Withstanding
holtage 

EIA Ċ64-20 
or IEC 60512-4a

1000 h AC contact-to-contactĝ for 1min.

Contact Resistance 
EIA Ċ64-06
or IEC 60512-2b
;ethod 


Ċ0mΩ at 10mA ;aç.

Pin
Retention
"orce

�-S]
 Đ Pin EIA Ċ64-Ċ5 0.8~2.45<

Pin
<ormal
"orce

'�-S]
 15
Pin

EIA Ċ64-04 0.8~2.45<

�urabilitè EIA Ċ64-0Đ 
or IEC 60512-Đa

500 cècles insertion/eçtraction cècles at a maçimum
rate of 200 cècles per hour.

Cable Pull-Out
EIA Ċ64-Ċ8 Test
Condition A 
or IEC 60512-1Ċa

After the application of a steadè state açial load of 40 <
for one minute.
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Product Technical Data 

�haracteriÌticÌ Standard DeÌcriÅtion 

�a�le "leçin� �(� ĊčċĲċĈ

� traáerÌe ĈďćŸ in one direction ÅluÌ ĈďćŸ in the
oÅÅoÌite direction Ìhall �e called one cècle the
cèclin� rate Ìhall �e Ĉĉ to Ĉċ cècleÌ Åer ´inuteĜ
��ter co´Åletion o� Ĉćć cècleÌ teÌt âithÌtandin�
áolta�e and inÌulation reÌiÌtanceĜ

PhèÌical Shoc¬ �(� Ċčċ ĉĎ TeÌt �ondition ' 
or (�� čćČĈĉĲčc

<o diÌcontinuitieÌ o� Ĉ μÌ or lon�er duration âhen
´ated DĲS]
 connectorÌ are Ìu�«ected to ĈĈ ´Ì
duration Ċć #Ì hal�ĲÌine Ìhoc¬ ÅulÌeÌĜ Three Ìhoc¬Ì
in each direction aÅÅlied alon� three ´utuallè
ÅerÅendicular ÅlaneÌ �or a total o� Ĉď Ìhoc¬ÌĜ

hi�ration �(� ĊčċĲĉď or (�� čćČĈĉĲčd

The electrical load conditionÌ Ìhall �e Ĉćć´�
´açi´u´ �or all contactÌĜ "reÇuencèĞ Čć to ĉććć 'î
PDSĞ ćĜćċ �ĉ ĩ'îĜ
DurationĞ Ĉ 'ourĩ�çiÌĝ Ċ �çeÌ TotalĜ
�ļÌĞ ĎĜČč � r´Ì

Ther´al Shoc¬ �(� ĊčċĲĊĉ TeÌt �ondition h((( 
or (�� čćČĈĉĲĈĈd

Č cècleÌ at ĲċćŸ� ĩ ŖĈćČŸ� a�ter the teÌtĝ the
�unction and aÅÅearance canłt �e i´ÅactedĜ

Salt SÅraè �(� ĊčċĲĉč or (�� čćČĈĉĲĈĈ�

The teÌt liÇuid Ĭ<aclĭ thic¬neÌÌ iÌ ČŮĝ �o´ÅreÌÌin�
the air ÅreÌÌure iÌ ćĜćďĊ;Åaĝ SÅraèin� a´ount iÌ ĈŢĉ
´lĩďćc´ĩh Te´Åerature o� the ÅreÌÌure �arrel iÌ
ċĊŸ� 5�
 te´Åerature iÌ ĊČŸ� relatiáe hu´iditè o�
5�
 iÌ ĐČŮŢĐďŮ teÌt ti´e iÌ ĉċhr a�ter the teÌtĝ
chec¬ i� there iÌ ruÌtè and oçidiîed Åheno´enon

iaterÅroo� TeÌt (�� čćČĉĐ ]nder Ĉ ; âater �or Ċć ´inĜ

Te´Åerature 5i�e
iĩA �lectrical 5oad

�(�ĊčċĲĈĎ �ondition Ċ 
or (�� čćČĈĉĲĐ�

ďČŸ� �or Đč 'ourÌ Ĝ

5oâ Te´Åerature �(�ĊčċĲČĐ �ondition Ċ 
or (�� čćČĈĉĲĈĈ¬

ĲċćŸ� �or Đč 'ourÌ

Te´Åerature
'u´iditè �èclin� 

�(� ĊčċĲĊĈ ;ethod ((( TeÌt
�ondition �

ċ cècleÌ at ĉČŸ� ĩ ŖčČŸ� ĐČŮO' ĬĈ cècleÌĩdaèĭ

]h �çÅoÌure

�ST; #ĈČċĲćč oÅeratin�
�luoreÌcent li�ht aÅÅaratuÌ
�or ]h eçÅoÌure o�
non´etallic ´aterialÌ

ĉċ ' eÇual Ĉ èearĞ
ď h ]h at Ďć ĬŠ Ċĭ Ÿ� 
lac¬ Panel Te´Åerature
ċ h �ondenÌation at Čć ĬŠ Ċĭ Ÿ� 
lac¬ Panel
Te´Åerature

Customization is available. 96
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D-SUB PLASTIC PANEL MOUNT

D-SUB Panel Mount Female Screw

P/N Contacts
GT146100-02150

GT141300-02090
GT146200-02150

GT146300-02150
9

15

Screws
5mm

5&6mm
6mm

5

5
5

5

Rated current (A)

5&6mm

15
15

D-SUB Panel Mount Male Screw

P/N Contacts
GT141210-02090

GT141310-02090
GT141410-02090

GT146310-02150

9

9
9

15

Screws
6mm

5&6mm
7mm

5

5
5

5

Rated current (A)

5&6mm
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PLASTIC CABLE END D-SUB

D-SUB Cable End Twin-head Male/Male with Cable Screw

P/N Contacts
GT1413A0-02091-XX

GT1413D0-02091-XX
GT1413B0-02091-XX

9
9
9

Gender
5

5
5

Rated current (A)
M/M

F/M
F/F

D-SUB Cable End Female with Cable Screw

P/N Contacts
GT141320-02091-XX
GT146320-02151-XX

95
5

Rated current (A)

15

D-SUB Cable End Male with Cable Screw

P/N Contacts
GT141330-02091-XX
GT146330-02151-XX

95
5

Rated current (A)

15
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PLASTIC FIELD INSTALLABLED-SUB

P/N Rated current (A) Contacts
GT141340-02090 GT141350-02090

P/N Rated current (A) Contacts

D-SUB Field Installable Cable End Male SolderD-SUB Field Installable Cable End Female Solder

GT146350-02150GT146340-02150 1515
9 9

55
5 5
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D-SUBCAP

Cap Plastic for D-SUB Stainless Screw Panel

GT141410-02090

GT146310-02150

GT146200-02150 

GT146300-02150

P/N Rated current (A) Contacts
GT1C4140X2
P/N

GT141210-02090

GT141310-02090

GT146100-02150

GT141300-02090

Mating Series No.
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Contact Information

Sales@gtcontact
Sales.eu@gtcontact.com
Sales.jp@gtcontact.com
Sales.cn@gtcontac.com

TEL: 886-2-7716-8136
FAX: 886-2-7716-8137

UL E326935 / E364108


